Note: This document is an English translation of Notice Regarding the Passing of Makoto Iida, Founder and Advisor of SECOM. SECOM CO., LTD. provides this translation for your reference and convenience only and without any warranty as to its accuracy or otherwise.

[TRANSLATION]

January 13, 2023

To whom it may concern:

Company Name: SECOM CO., LTD.

Name of Representative: Ichiro Ozeki,
President and Representative Director
Securities Code: 9735 TSE Prime Market
Contact for Inquiries: Hiroaki Ibumi,
General Manager, Public Relations Department

TEL: +81-3-5775-8210

Notice Regarding the Passing of Makoto Iida, Founder and Advisor of SECOM

It is with great sadness that SECOM CO., LTD. (the "Company") hereby inform you that our Founder and Advisor, Makoto Iida, passed away on January 7, 2023 due to heart failure. We would like to express our deepest gratitude for your kindness during his lifetime.

The private wake and funeral have been held among the close family members. We will inform you of an official company memorial service separately.

1. About the deceased

(1) Name Makoto Iida

(2) Title/Position Founder and Advisor
(3) Date of birth April 1, 1933 (Age 89)
(4) Date of passing January 7, 2023

2. Brief history of the deceased

July 1962 President and Representative Director (Founder)

February 1976 Chairman and Representative Director

June 1997 Supreme Advisor and Director

June 2022 Founder and Advisor

3. Other items

Please note that we request mourners refrain from making visits and condolence telegrams, money, gifts, or flowers.

Contact for Inquiries SECOM CO., LTD. General Affairs Department

TEL: +81-3-5775-8110

[End of Document]